Surge-Arrestor Negative Temperature Coefficient Thermistor
Revision October 31, 2016 1 / 3
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2016
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SCNxxD-9 Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
This is a Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor

Part Number
R25℃
±20%
Max
Steady
Current
Approx R
Of Max
Current
Power
Dissipation
Coefficient
Time
Constant
(Ω) (A) (Ω) (mW/℃) (s)
SCN2.5D-9 2.5 4 0.128 11 35
SCN3D-9 3 4 0.133 11 35
SCN5D-9 5 3 0.236 11 35
SCN8D-9 8 2 0.382 11 34
SCN10D-9 10 2 0.476 11 34
SCN16D-9 16 1 0.688 11 32
SCN22D-9 22 1 0.899 11 30
SCN25D-9 25 1 0.914 12 30
SCN35D-9 35 1 1.103 12 30
SCN50D-9 50 1 1.265 11 30
SCN60D-9 60 1 1.521 11 30
SCN80D-9 80 0.8 2.108 11 30
SCN100D-9 100 0.8 2.576 11 30
SCN120D-9 120 0.8 3.115 11 30
SCN200D-9 200 0.5 5.900 10 32
SCN300D-9 300 0.5 9.150 10 32
Type D-9
AMAX 10.5
C ± 1 7.5
DMAX 5